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AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act seventh and eighth .Victoria, cap. 32, of the Average Amount

of BANK NOTES, of the several Banks of Issue in ENGLAND and WALES, in Circulation

during the week ended Saturday, the 27th day of September, 1902.

PRIVATE BANKS.

Name, Title, and Principal Place of Issue.

Banbury Bank ... ... .
Bedford Bank
Bicester and Oxfordshire Bank
Cambridge and Cambridgeshire Bank
Canterbury Bank
Ipswich Bank
Kingtcn and Radnorshire Bank
Leeds Old Bank
Llandovery, Lampeter, and Llan-)

dilo Banks... ... ... j

Newmarket Bank ...
Oxfordshire Witney Bank
Reading Bank
Sleaford and Newark Bank, and)

Newark and Sleaford Bank )
Wallingford Bank
Wellington Somerset Bank
West Riding Bank, Wakefield ; and)

Pontefract Bank )
Worcester, Great Malvern, and (

Tewkesbury Old Bank ... (
York and East Riding Bank

Banbury...
Bedford
Bicester ...
Cambridge
Canterbury
Ipswich ...
Kington ...
Leeds

Llandovery

Plymouth ...
Newmarket ...
Witney
Reading

Sleaford... ...

Wallingford
Wellington

Wakefield

Worcester

Beverley

Gillett and Co
Barnard and Co.
Tubb and Co
Foster and Co
Hammond and Co. ...
Bacon and Co. ...
Daties nn«1 t'n. ... ...
Beckett ami Co.

D. Jones and Co.

Harris, BultP/el, and Co. ...
Hammond and Co.
GilJett and Co
Simonds and Co.

Peacock and Co.

Hedges, Wells, and Co....
Fox, Fowler, and Co

Leatham, Tew, and Co.

Berwick, Lechmere, and Co. ...

Average
Amount.

£
4562

10549
10547
19429
6211
8^93

12351
338S5

9706

2660
4207
4363
8440

7256

855
3507

1225J

12094

30898

JOINT STOCK BANKS.

Name, Title, and Principal Place of Issue.

Bank of Whitehaven Limited ... ... ... ... .. ...

Bradford Commercial Joint Stock Banking Company Limited
Carlisle and Cumberland Banking Company Limited ...
Halifax and Huddersfield .Union Banking Company Limited
Halifax Commercial Banking Company Limited
Halifax Joint Stock Banking Company Limited
Knaresborough and Claro Banking Company Limited...

Lincoln and Lindsey Banking Company Limited
North and South Wales Bank Limited ... ... ... ... ...
Nottingham and Nottinghamshire Banking Company Limited
Pares's Leicestershire Banking Company Limited

Sheffield and Rotherham Joint Stock Banking Company Limited

Stamford, Spalding, and Boston Banking Company Limited ...
Stuckey's Banking Company Limited ... ... ... ... ...
Wakefield and Barnsley Union Bank Limited ... ... ...
West Riding Union Banking Company Limited ... ... ...
Whitehaven Joint Stock Banking Company Limited ... ... ...
Wilts and Dorset Bankin<* Company Limited ... ... *. ...
York City and County Banking Company Limited

Whitehaven ..:
Bradford . *
Bradford . . ..J
Carlisle
Halifax
Halifax , .
Halifax . . ...
Harrogate
Lancaster ... ...
Lincoln ...
Liverpool... ...
Nottingham
Leicester
Sheffield ...
Sheffield
Sheffield
Stamford ..
Lansmort .. ...
Wakefield..
Huddersfield
Whitehaven
Salisbury ... ...
York

Average
Amount.

£
8657

13455
6485

22521
5063
6934

12448
15200
39845
31655
43262
16655
7011
4285

10387
10398
29086
95575
46S1
5075

24300
58852
71987

Inland Revenue Office, 4th October, 1902.
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ERNEST CLEAVE, Registrar of Bank Returns.


