AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act seventh and eighth Victoria, cap. 32, of the Average Amount of BANK NOTES, of the several Banks of Issue in ENGLAND and WALES, in Circulation during the week ended Saturday, the 27th day of September, 1902.

PRIVATE BANKS.

Name, Title, and Principal Place of Issue.							
	i i		<u>. </u>		<u>_</u> 	£	
Banbury Bank	Banbury	•••	Gillett and Co	••		4562	
Bedford Bank	Bedford	•••	Barnard and Co	• (10549	
Bicester and Oxfordshire Bank	Bicester	4 2 0	Tubb and Co	••		10547	
Cambridge and Cambridgeshire Bank	Cambridge		Foster and Co			19429	
Canterbury Bank	Canterbury	•••	Hammond and Co	••		6211	
Ipswich Bank	T	•••	Bacon and Co	• •		8293	
Kington and Radnorshire Bank	T:		Davies and Co	••		12351	
Leeds Old Bank	T _ 3.	•••	Beckett and Co.	••		33865	
Llandovery, Lampeter, and Llandilo Banks	Llandovery		D T '. G			9706	
Naval Bank	Plymouth	441	Harris, Bulteel, and Co.			2660	
Newmarket Bank	INT I	•••	TT 1 1 1 1 1 1			4207	
Oxfordshire Witney Bank	Witney	•••	Cillate and Ca			4363	
Reading Bank	D 32		C:anda and Ca	••		8440	
Sleeford and Newark Bank, and Newark and Sleaford Bank	Sleaford		Pagasak and Co			7256	
Wallingford Bank	Wallingford	•••	Hedges, Wells, and Co			855	
Wellington Somerset Bank	Wellington		Fox, Fowler, and Co			3507	
West Riding Bank, Wakefield; and Pontefract Bank	Wakefield	•••			•••	12251	
Worcester, Great Malvern, and Tewkesbury Old Bank	Worcester	•••	Berwick, Lechmere, and	l Co.		12094	
York and East Riding Bank	Beverley		Beckett and Co	••		30898	
Ü							

JOINT STOCK BANKS.

Name, Title, and Principal Place of Issue.					
			<u>`</u>	£	
Bank of Whitehaven Limited	•••	Whitehaven	•••	8657	
Bradford Banking Company Limited	•••	Bradford		13455	
Bradford Commercial Joint Stock Banking Company Limited		Bradford	•••	6485	
Carlisle and Cumberland Banking Company Limited	•••	Carlisle		22521	
Halifax and Huddersfield Union Banking Company Limited		Halifax	•••	5063	
Halifax Commercial Banking Company Limited		Halifax	•••	6934	
Halifax Joint Stock Banking Company Limited	•••	Halifax		12448	
Kuaresborough and Claro Banking Company Limited		Harrogate		15200	
Lancaster Banking Company Limited		Lancaster	·	39845	
Lincoln and Lindsey Banking Company Limited		Lincoln		31655	
North and South Wales Bank Limited		Liverpool		43262	
Nottingham and Nottinghamshire Banking Company Limited		Nottingham		16655	
Pares's Leicestershire Banking Company Limited				7011	
Sheffield and Hallamshire Bank Limited		C1L -00 -1 3 ·		4285	
Sheffield and Rotherham Joint Stock Banking Company Limited	•	C1-40-13		10387	
Sheffield Banking Company Limited		Sheffield		10398	
Stamford, Spalding, and Boston Banking Company Limited		Stamford		29086	
Stuckey's Banking Company Limited	•••	T		95575	
Wakefield and Barnsley Union Bank Limited		TTT 1 0 11	•••	4681	
West Riding Union Banking Company Limited		IIdJamaGald	•	5075	
Whitehaven Joint Stock Banking Company Limited		****		24300	
Wilts and Dorset Banking Company Limited	•••	0-1: 1	•••	58852	
York City and County Banking Company Limited	•••	York	•••	71987	
zorn and and annual manners or hand mitting see 188	••••		***	. 2001	